Considered and approved a material related party transaction involving the sale 
of immovable property situated at B-4/51, Entire Basement Floor and Entire 
Ground Floor, Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi – 110029 to Mr. Ankur Gogia 
(DIN 05186598), Director of the Company, for a consideration of ₹5,05,00,000 
(Rupees Five Crore Five Lakh only). 

The said transaction qualifies as a material related party transaction in terms of 
Regulation 23 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, as the value of the transaction 
exceeds the prescribed materiality threshold. 

The transaction is proposed to be undertaken on an arm’s length basis at fair